

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P.O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1667

TRL, HARTFORD: 203-566-7573

RESOLUTION

authorizing

USE OF AUXILIARY SERVICE FUNDS (6.904-7804)

FOR REPAIRS TO PREVENT CLERESTORY WINDOW LEAKS

IN THE FOOD SERVICE BUILDING, CONNECTICUT HALL,

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

September 5, 1975

WHEREAS, It has become necessary to repair the windows of the food service building, Connecticut Hall, at Southern Connecticut State College; be it

RESOLVED, That the Connecticut Public Works Department be requested to make the necessary repairs to eliminate the clerestory window leaks in Connecticut Hall, Southern Connecticut State College and, in accordance with Section 10-114 of the General Statutes, that an expenditure not to exceed \$42,000 is authorized from the resources of the Auxiliary Services Fund (6.904-7804) for these repairs.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Secretary

September 17, 1975

Dr. Nameth Van B. Jehnings President Southern Connections State College 501 Grescent Street New Haven, Connecticut - 86515

Dear Dr. Jenninge;

Biologed please find copy of SCR #73-45 passed by the light of Trustees in regular meeting hald on September 5, 1975.

Sincerely,

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

JAY/b encl.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

authorizing

USE OF AUXILIARY SERVICE FUNDS (6.904-7804)

FOR REPAIRS TO PREVENT CLERESTORY WINDOW LEAKS
IN THE FOOD SERVICE BUILDING, CONNECTICUT HALL,

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

September 5, 1975

WHEREAS, It has become necessary to repair the windows of the food service building, Connecticut Hall, at Southern Connecticut State College; be it

RESOLVED, That the Connecticut Public Works Department be requested to make the necessary repairs to eliminate the clerestory window leaks in Connecticut Hall, Southern Connecticut State College and, in accordance with Section 10-114 of the General Statutes, that an expenditure not to exceed \$42,000 is authorized from the resources of the Auxiliary Services Fund (6.904-7804) for these repairs.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Secretary